Minnesota law.
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. “Sec. 3. Each stockholder in any corporation shall be liable
only forall unpaid instaliments on stock owned by ‘him, or trans. Liabitity of
. ' tockholders.
ferred for the purpose of defrauding creditors,’
SEc. 2. This proposed amendment shall be submitted td the
" people for their approval or rejection at the general election for
the year one thousand eight and seventy-six, and each of the
légal voters of the siate in their respective districts may at-such
election vote by ballet for or against such amendment, and the
returns thereof shall be made and certified and such votes can- L2 submitted
vassed, and the result thereof declared in manner provided by peoplc—How
law for returning, certifying and canvassing votes at general yodroumae o
elections for state officers and declaring the result thereof; and made.
if it shall appear therefrom that a majority of voters present ahd
voting at such election upon such amendment, have voted in fa-
vor ‘of the same, then within three days after that resnlt shall
have been ascertained and declared, the governor shall make
proclamation thereof, and such amendment shall thereupon take
effect and be in force as a part of the constitution.
Sec. 3. The voters voting -in favor of such amendment at
said election, shall have written or printed, or partly written and
partly printed, upon their ballots, atsaid election, the following
words: ““‘Awmendment to section three, article ten, of the con- g oo
stitution, relating to corporations, ‘‘Yes;'’and the ballots used at prepared.
said election by those voling against such amendment shall have
wntten or prmted or partly written and partly printed thereon,
the foilowing words: ‘‘Amendent to section three, article ten
of the constitution, relating to corporations, *No.,” '
SEC. 4. ‘This act shall take effect and be in force from and When acnomke
after its passage and approval.
Approved February 25, 1876.
i

.. CHAPTER IL ;
AN ACT PROPO"SI‘\I AN AMENDMENT TO QECTIO\' THRLI:. {J)
ARTICLE 5IX (6), OF THE CONSTITUTION.

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota ;

~ SeEcTioN 1. That an amendment be proposéd to the constitu-

tion of the State of Minnesota, as follows, to-wit: ‘“I'hat there

be added at the end of section 3, article 6, the following words, pi.cuangeation
viz.:  Whenever all or a majority of the judgcs of the supreme of Judges of the
court shall, from any cause, be disqualified from' sitting in any 2WerSei'm:
case in the said court, the governor, or, if he shall be interested in such sase,
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in the result of such case, then the lieutenant governor, shall as-
sign judges of the district court of the state, who shall sit in such
case, in place of such disqualified judges wi th all the powers and
duties of judges of the supreme court,
Sec. 2. This proposed amendment shall be submitted to the
To be submitred PEOPle for their approval or rejection at the-general election for
to vate of the the year A. I). 1876, the legal voters of the state at said election
people. . s . .
may vote by ballot for or against the said amendment. The
ballot used at said election, by those voting in favor of said
amendment, shall be in the following form, to-wit: ¢‘Amend-
ment to section 3, article 6, of the constitution, relating to the
Farm of ballot.  Supreme Conrt, *Yes.' "’ The_ballot used at said election by
.~ those voting against the said amendment shall be in the follow-
ing form, to-wit: “Amendment to section 3, artide 6, of the
constitutien, relating to the Supreme Court, ‘No." And the re-
turn thereof shall be made and certified, and such votes canvass-
How vote to beed, and the result thereof declared in manner provided by law
canvassed and  fOT returning, canvassing and certifying votes at a general elec-
returns made.  4ion for state officers and declaring the result thereof; and in
case such amendment upon such canvass shall appear to have
been ratified, the governor shall forthwith issve his proclamation
announcing such result. .
SEc. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
Fhenacttatake afer its passage.
Approved February 24, 1876.

CHAPTER IV.

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE TAXATION OF ELEVATORS,
. GRAIN HOUSES, OR OTHER BUILDINGS, LOCATED ON RAIL-
ROAD GROUNDS.

’

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota ;

SeCcTION 1. All elevators,- warechouses or grain houses, and

all machinery and fixtures therein sitvate upon the line of any

:Vd"ha‘ to be tax-railroad corporation in this state, and which elevators, ware-
’ houses, grain houses, machinery and fixtures are not in good
faith owned, operated and exclusively contrelled by such cor-

poration, shall be taken and deemed for all purposes of taxation

Assessed in personal property, and the same shali De listed and assessed in
place where sit- valuation in the town or district in which such elevator, ware-
uate.—le whos house, grain house, machinery or fixtures may be situate, and
shall be listed and assessed in the name of the owner; if known,
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